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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

REVENUES

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

WATER 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

Commercial 56,386.87 44,116.40 101,561.60 202,064.87 167,739.65

Multi-family 43,955.59 17,551.96 25,357.00 86,864.55 86,981.27

Traveling Meters 4,594.76 4,594.76 4,433.82

Ttl Com/Multi 100,342.46 61,668.36 131,513.36 0.00 293,524.18 259,154.74

Edinburg water 2,131.00 2,131.00 2,050.00

Mission water 561.60 561.60 3,760.20

Hidalgo water 3,560.00 3,560.00 16,586.25

Pharr water 3,640.16 3,640.16 0.00

Industrial 2,940.30 5,519.87 18,991.32 27,451.49 25,869.80

Residential 292,930.48 414,411.20 200,695.38 (88.19) 907,948.87 891,644.54

Sharyland #4 6,561.50 6,561.50 5,862.94

Total Water 399,853.40 490,291.93 355,321.66 (88.19) 1,245,378.80 1,204,928.47

Additional Charges 107,594.40 (2389.94) 105,204.46 30,936.68

GRAND TOTAL FOR WATER 1,350,583.26$       1,235,865.15$      

SPRINKLER

Commercial 54,523.10 61,803.18 81,772.61 198,098.89 221,768.54

Multi-family 1,481.20 1,125.43 3,235.91 5,842.54 6,127.61

Ttl Com/Multi 56,004.30 62,928.61 85,008.52 0.00 203,941.43 227,896.15

Industrial 61.43 9.95 2,250.25 2,321.63 3,159.75

Residential 34,180.94 58,150.41 33,022.43 125,353.78 123,755.42

Sharyland #4 783.04 783.04 781.51

Total Sprinkler 90,246.67 121,872.01 120,281.20 0.00 332,399.88$          355,592.83$         

Additional Charges 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR SPRINKLER 0.00 332,399.88$          355,592.83$         

WATER & SPRINKLER

Commercial 110,909.97 105,919.58 183,334.21 0.00 400,163.76 389,508.19

Multi-family 45,436.79 18,677.39 28,592.91 0.00 92,707.09 93,108.88

Traveling Meters 0.00 0.00 4,594.76 0.00 4,594.76 4,433.82

Ttl Com/Multi 156,346.76 124,596.97 216,521.88 0.00 497,465.61 487,050.89

Edinburg water 0.00 2,131.00 0.00 0.00 2,131.00 2,050.00

Mission water 0.00 0.00 561.60 0.00 561.60 3,760.20

Hidalgo water 0.00 0.00 3,560.00 0.00 3,560.00 16,586.25

Pharr water 3,640.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,640.16 0.00

Industrial 3,001.73 5,529.82 21,241.57 0.00 29,773.12 29,029.55

Residential 327,111.42 472,561.61 233,717.81 (88.19) 1,033,302.65 1,015,399.96

Sharyland #4 0.00 7,344.54 0.00 0.00 7,344.54 6,644.45

Total Water & Sprinkler 490,100.07 612,163.94 475,602.86 (88.19) 1,577,778.68 1,560,521.30

Additional Charges 107,594.40 (2,389.94) 105,204.46 30,936.68

GRAND TOTAL FOR WATER & SPRINKLER (2,478.13) 1,682,983.14$       1,591,457.98$      

SEWER  

Commercial 68,024.09 45,156.55 114,714.63 (307.12) 227,588.15 185,528.97           

Multi-family 50,966.98 20,257.76 29,265.26 100,490.00 100,703.09           

Ttl Com/Multi 118,991.07 65,414.31 143,979.89 (307.12) 328,078.15 286,232.06

City of Alton 41,272.94 41,272.94 73,567.06             

Ind - level 1 99.00 365.40 164.32 628.72 231.90

Ind - level 2 5,517.50 5,517.50 5,300.24

Ind - level 3 1,842.27 1,764.74 2,863.19 6,470.20 6,362.24

Ind - level 4 735.54 62.25 4,486.94 5,284.73 4,702.19

Total Ind 2,676.81 2,192.39 13,031.95 0.00 17,901.15 16,596.57

Residential 329,964.35 460,150.51 227,107.95 (1,511.84) 1,015,710.97 998,956.52

Total Sewer 492,905.17 527,757.21 384,119.79 (1,818.96) 1,402,963.21$       1,375,352.21$      

Additional Charges 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR SEWER  (1,818.96) 1,402,963.21$       1,375,352.21$      
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

REVENUES

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

SURCHARGE 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

BOD 10,963.00 15,411.13 38,785.68 65,159.81 9,323.16

TSS 4,624.06 5,729.28 11,995.94 22,349.28 3,371.14

Total Sewer Surcharge 15,587.06 21,140.41 50,781.62 0.00 87,509.09$            12,694.30$           

Additional Charges 4,050.96 0.00 4,050.96$              -$                      

GRAND TOTAL FOR SURCHARGE 0.00 91,560.05$            12,694.30$           

REUSE 

Commercial 3,780.71 3,780.71 6,864.54

Multi-family 0.00 0.00

Traveling Meters 55.83 55.83 61.31

Ttl Com/Multi 0.00 3,780.71 55.83 0.00 3,836.54 6,925.85

Industrial 0.00 0.00

Residential 13,691.33 13,691.33 8,344.06

Total Reuse 0.00 17,472.04 55.83 0.00 17,527.87$            15,269.91$           

Additional Charges 6,675.00 (100.00) 6,575.00 1,700.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR REUSE 24,102.87$            16,969.91$           

SANITATION

Commercial 185,815.42        149,254.33        284,178.95        (310.09) 618,938.61 612,288.28

Multi-family 53,873.81 21,343.21 33,258.85 108,475.87 108,806.96

Ttl Com/Multi 239,689.23 170,597.54 317,437.80 (310.09) 727,414.48 721,095.24

Industrial 6,154.70 1,813.20 16,959.78 24,927.68 22,488.88

Residential 185,305.58 247,605.56 136,471.80 (93.74) 569,289.20 562,214.33

Total Sanitation 431,149.51 420,016.30 470,869.38 (403.83) 1,321,631.36$       1,305,798.45$      

Sanitation Misc Charges 2,881.33 0.00 2,881.33 558.02

  Roll Off Charges 131,650.34 0.00 131,650.34 91,134.02

GRAND TOTAL FOR SANITATION (403.83) 1,456,163.03$       1,397,490.49$      

RECYCLE

Commercial 7,106.23 5,650.52 9,813.57 (1.70) 22,568.62 22,195.57

Multi-family 3,241.49 965.66 2,242.16 6,449.31 6,530.92

Ttl Com/Multi 10,347.72 6,616.18 12,055.73 (1.70) 29,017.93 28,726.49

Industrial 242.20 68.00 616.53 926.73 878.61

Residential 24,112.25 32,458.43 17,692.90 (4.13) 74,259.45 73,445.88

Total Recycle 34,702.17 39,142.61 30,365.16 (5.83) 104,204.11$          103,050.98$         

Additional Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR RECYCLE FEE (5.83) 104,204.11$          103,050.98$         

BRUSH FEE

Commercial 5,678.32 2,879.99 4,379.25 12,937.56 12,848.01

Multi-family 11,562.08 4,475.00 7,327.99 23,365.07 23,669.51

Ttl Com/Multi 17,240.40 7,354.99 11,707.24 0.00 36,302.63 36,517.52

Industrial 89.17 20.00 152.50 261.67 257.50

Residential 57,027.16 78,488.15 39,145.06 (32.84) 174,627.53 171,925.97
Total Brush 74,356.73 85,863.14 51,004.80 (32.84) 211,191.83$          208,700.99$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR BRUSH FEE 211,191.83$          208,700.99$         

 

04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021  2



McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

REVENUES

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

STANITATION STATE TAXES 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

Billings 43,729.28 45,119.26 47,228.52 (35.57) 136,041.49 131,450.15$         

Total Taxes 43,729.28 45,119.26 47,228.52 (35.57) 136,041.49$          131,450.15$         

GRAND TOTAL SANITATION STATE TAXES 136,041.49$          131,450.15$         
 

ASSOCIATION DUES
Victorian Square AD05 285.00 285.00 270.00
Fairway Grande AD24 410.00 410.00 420.00
Bentsen Heights  AD04 1,070.00 1,070.00 1,080.00
Las Villas AD11 520.00 10.00 530.00 530.00
Westway Ave AD13 160.00 160.00 150.00
Chesterfield AD28 0.00 0.00 180.00
Parkland Estates AD30 70.00 70.00 70.00
Emerald Valley Perez AD34 110.00 110.00 130.00
Old Town McAllen AD37 150.00 150.00 150.00
Windfern AD38 230.00 230.00 235.00
Heatherwoods  AD01 310.00 310.00 310.00
Hackberry Creek  AD02 270.00 270.00 260.00
The Rock  AD03 220.00 220.00 230.00
Lark Landing  AD06 650.00 650.00 610.00
Tierra Del Sol  AD07 355.00 355.00 335.00
Ware Garden AD08 95.00 95.00 95.00
Regency Park Estate AD09 370.00 370.00 385.00
Parkwood-Parkway AD14 532.50 532.50 532.50
Mirabella Park Phase 2 AD15 170.00 170.00 180.00
Oak Manor Estates AD16 360.00 360.00 280.00
Ganna AD17 470.00 470.00 475.00
Trenton Pecans AD18 525.00 525.00 555.00
Nottingham-Sherwood AD20 340.00 340.00 335.00
Mirabella Park Phase 3 AD21 190.00 190.00 150.00
Northridge 4-6 AD22 600.00 600.00 590.00
Woodhollow-Trenton Park AD23 390.00 390.00 420.00
Mirabella Phase 1 AD25 120.00 120.00 135.00
North Ridge Phase 1-3 AD26 590.00 590.00 590.00
Northwest Manor AD27 210.00 210.00 210.00
Shadow Brook AD29 110.00 110.00 110.00
Quail Run AD31 130.00 130.00 130.00
Heritage Manor Ph 1 AD32 1,220.00 1,220.00 1,220.00
Ventana Del Sol AD33 170.00 170.00 180.00
Brisas del Norte AD36 1,020.00 1,020.00 1,040.00
Locksley AD 39 120.00 120.00 125.00
Trinity Oaks 215.00 215.00 215.00
Total Association Dues 2,310.00 9,762.50 695.00 0.00 12,767.50$            12,912.50$           

GRAND TOTAL HOA 12,767.50$            12,912.50$           

REVENUES
SEWER LINE ASSESSMENT

Residential 50.00 50.00 50.00
Total Sewer Line Assessment 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00$                   50.00$                  

GRAND TOTAL SEWER LINE ASSESSMENT 50.00$                   50.00$                  

SEWER BILLED FOR CITY OF EDINBURG

Commercial 0.00 67.44
Total Sewer for City of Edinburg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      67.44$                  

GRAND TOTAL FOR CITY OF EDINBURG -$                      67.44$                  

SEWER LINE REIMBURSMENT

Residential 0.00 54.12
Total Sewer Line Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      54.12$                  

GRAND TOTAL FOR SEWER LINE REIMBURSMENT -$                      54.12$                  
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

REVENUES
Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

13th 23rd 3rd ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS
Commercial 13,160.72 10,082.21 18,476.89 41,719.82 41,787.17
Multi-family 2,704.79 921.87 1,917.29 5,543.95 5,623.78
Ttl Com/Multi 15,865.51 11,004.08 20,394.18 0.00 47,263.77 47,410.95
Industrial 866.82 377.95 1,559.53 2,804.30 2,793.42
Residential 17,523.43 25,228.42 12,034.56 (7.92) 54,778.49 54,187.88
Total Drainage 34,255.76 36,610.45 33,988.27 (7.92) 104,846.56$          104,392.25$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR DRAINAGE FEE 104,846.56$          104,392.25$         

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR
13th 23rd 3rd ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

Total Charges 1,619,145.75     1,815,047.86     1,544,711.23     (2,393.14)            4,976,511.70$       4,830,314.60$      

Total Additional Charges 252,852.03 (2,489.94) 250,362.09$          124,328.72$         

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES  5,226,873.79$       4,954,643.32$      

CHARGES  4,978,904.84$       4,832,211.21$      

ADJUSTMENTS ON CHARGES (2,393.14)$             (1,896.61)$            

ADDITIONAL CHARGES 252,852.03$          125,831.80$         

ADJUSTMENTS ON ADD. CHRGES (2,489.94)$             (1,503.08)$            
DEPOSITS -$                      -$                      
DEPOSIT ADJUSTMENTS -$                      -$                      

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES/PAYABLES 5,226,873.79$    4,954,643.32$   

RECAP:

DRAINAGE
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:

WATER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES: Charges Adjustments Totals
Back Flow Administrative fee -$                      
Back Flow Testing fee -$                      
Connect fees 15,075.00$        (125.00)$             14,950.00$            
Travel Meter Fee (NEW) 500.00$             (150.00)$             350.00$                 
EX-Extension Fees (Misc) 1,980.00$          1,980.00$              
Handling fees -$                      
Late Fees 31,229.40$        (139.94)$             31,089.46$            
PX-Payment plan fee (Misc) 60.00$              60.00$                   
Reconnect fees  18,300.00$        18,300.00$            
Returned Payment Fee (New) 1,650.00$          (200.00)$             1,450.00$              
Tampering (reconnects) 700.00$             (200.00)$             500.00$                 
Taps Fees 38,100.00$        (1,575.00)$          36,525.00$            
Water misc charges -$                      
            TOTAL WATER CHARGES 107,594.40$      (2,389.94)$          105,204.46$          

BOD & TSS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
BOD/TSS MANUAL CALCULATIONS 4,050.96$          4,050.96$              
           TOTAL BOD & TSS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 4,050.96$          -$                    4,050.96$              

REUSE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
Reuse Tap Fee 6,300.00$          6,300.00$              
Reuse Connect Fees 250.00$             250.00$                 
Reuse Reconnect Fees 25.00$              25.00$                   
Reuse EX-Extension Fees -$                      
Reuse PX-Payment plan Fee -$                      
Reuse Returned Payment Fee -$                      
Reuse Travel Meter Fee (Misc) -$                      
Reuse Tampering Fee 100.00$             (100.00)$             -$                      
           TOTAL REUSE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 6,675.00$       (100.00)$           6,575.00$              

RECYCLE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:   
Debris Disposal Fee -$                      
           TOTAL RECYCLE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES -$                  -$                    -$                      

SANITATION  MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
Lid locks - SA - Com 267.12$             267.12$                 
Temp Dumpster - SA Com. 423.99$             423.99$                 
Wash & Deodorize 2,4,6,8 yd - SA Com -$                      
Xtra Pick Up 2,4,6,8 yd - SA Com. 2,190.22$          2,190.22$              
  Total Miscellaneous Commercial Charges 2,881.33$          -$                    2,881.33$              
Disposal Fee - Misc (Roll Offs) 60.00$              60.00$                   
Hauling 20,30,40yd (Roll Off) 70,943.42$        70,943.42$            
Rental 20,30,40yd (Roll Off) 28,116.42$        28,116.42$            
Roll off fee (fix) -$                      
Roll off fees  27,061.20$        27,061.20$            
Roll Off fees per ton  -$                      
Roll Off Overweight 608.50$             608.50$                 
Sludge Fee (Roll-Off) (2018) -$                      

Tire Disposal Fee - Roll Offs -$                      

Wash & Deodorize 20,40,60 yd (Roll Offs) -$                      

Container Inactivity Charge 4,860.80$          4,860.80$              

  Total Miscellaneous Roll Off charges 131,650.34$      -$                    131,650.34$          

           TOTAL SANITATION MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 134,531.67$      -$                    134,531.67$          
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021
CONSUMPTION IN GALLONS:

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS CONSUMPTION CONSUMPTION

WATER

Commercial 27,032,700 21,258,800 53,530,800 101,822,300 80,215,100

Multi-Family 24,473,300 10,299,200 14,381,600 49,154,100 49,580,300

Traveling Meters 1,387,000 1,387,000 1,572,300

Ttl Com/multi 51,506,000 31,558,000 69,299,400 0 152,363,400 131,367,700

City of Edinburg 1,560,000 1,560,000 1,500,000

City of Mission 312,000 312,000 2,089,000

City of Hidalgo 2,828,000 2,828,000 13,249,000

City of Pharr 1,894,000 1,894,000

Industrial 1,669,300 3,309,900 12,316,100 17,295,300 16,292,300

Residential 100,613,700 156,968,400 69,028,500 (44,900) 326,565,700 321,434,200

Sharyland #4 3,451,400 3,451,400 2,988,900

Total Water 155,683,000 196,847,700 153,784,000 (44,900) 506,269,800 488,921,100

506,269,800 488,921,100

SPRINKLER

Commercial 25,281,300 29,198,300 38,285,700 92,765,300 105,255,700

Multi-family 626,900 515,900 1,598,200 2,741,000 2,882,100

Ttl Com/multi 25,908,200 29,714,200 39,883,900 0 95,506,300 108,137,800

Industrial 26,400 0.00 1,041,700 1,068,100 1,497,900

Residential 13,512,100 23,987,300 14,546,100 52,045,500 51,307,400

Sharyland #4 404,800 404,800 421,800

Total Sprinkler 39,446,700 54,106,300 55,471,700 0 149,024,700 161,364,900

149,024,700 161,364,900

TOTAL WATER & SPRINKLER

Commercial 52,314,000 50,457,100 91,816,500 0 194,587,600 185,470,800

Multi-family 25,100,200 10,815,100 15,979,800 0 51,895,100 52,462,400

Traveling Meters 0 0 1,387,000 0 1,387,000 1,572,300

Ttl Com/multi 77,414,200 61,272,200 109,183,300 0 247,869,700 239,505,500

City of Edinburg 0 1,560,000 0 0 1,560,000 1,500,000

City of Mission 0 0 312,000 0 312,000 2,089,000

City of Hidalgo 0 0 2,828,000 0 2,828,000 13,249,000

City of Pharr 1,894,000 0 0 0 1,894,000

Industrial 1,695,700 3,309,900 13,357,800 0 18,363,400 17,790,200

Residential 114,125,800 180,955,700 83,574,600 (44,900) 378,611,200 372,741,600

Sharyland #4 0 3,856,200 0 0 3,856,200 3,410,700

Total Water & Sprinkler 195,129,700 250,954,000 209,255,700 (44,900) 655,294,500 650,286,000

655,294,500 650,286,000
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

CONSUMPTION IN GALLONS:

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS CONSUMPTION CONSUMPTION

SEWER

Commercial 27,962,100 18,163,000 51,698,400 (139,600) 97,683,900 75,212,000

Multi-family 24,337,400 10,192,800 14,137,800 48,668,000 49,017,200

Ttl Com/multi 52,299,500 28,355,800 65,836,200 (139,600) 146,351,900 124,229,200

City of Alton 31,992,200 31,992,200 57,026,400

Ind - level 1 17,300 2,008,200 754,800 2,780,300 883,100

Ind - level 2 6,406,200 6,406,200 6,104,200

Ind - level 3 1,339,900 1,276,700 2,137,600 4,754,200 4,642,200

Ind - level 4 312,100 25,000 2,545,600 2,882,700 2,558,900

Total Ind 1,669,300 3,309,900 11,844,200 0 16,823,400 14,188,400

Residential 98,783,500 155,219,300 68,148,000 (735,200) 321,415,600 315,892,600

Total Sewer 184,744,500 186,885,000 145,828,400 (874,800) 516,583,100 511,336,600

516,583,100 511,336,600

REUSE 

Commercial 4,174,100 4,174,100 7,718,700

Multi-family 0 0

Traveling Meters 6,700 6,700 13,000

Ttl Com/Multi 0 4,174,100 6,700 0 4,180,800 7,731,700

Industrial 0 0

Residential 7,762,900 7,762,900 4,542,700

Total Reuse 0 11,937,000 6,700 0 11,943,700 12,274,400

SEWER BILLED FOR CITY OF EDINBURG

Commercial 0 38,600

Total Sewer for City of Edinburg 0 0 0 0 38,600
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS:

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

WATER 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS # OF ACCTS

Commercial 1,557 1,144 1,900 4,601 4,544                    

Multi-family 666 207 364 1,237 1,228                    

Traveling Meters 49 49 43                         

 Ttl Com/Multi 2,223 1,351 2,313 5,887 5,815                    

Industrial 46 14 70 130 128                       

Residential 13,401 15,980 9,115 38,496 37,877                  

City of Edinburg 1 1 1                           

City of Mission 2 2 2                           

City of Hidalgo 1 1 1                           

City of Pharr 1 1 -                       

Sharyland #4 251 251 251                       

Total Water 15,671 17,597 11,501 44,769 44,075                  

44,769 44,075                  

SPRINKLER  

Commercial 525 489 715 1,729 1,660

Multi-family 26 12 12 50 51

 Ttl Com/Multi 551 501 727 1,779 1,711

Industrial 1 1 22 24 24

Residential 787 1,144 468 2,399 2,380

Sharyland #4 19 19 17

Total Sprinkler 1,339 1,665 1,217 4,221 4,132

4,221 4,132

TOTAL WATER & SPRINKLER

Commercial 2,082 1,633 2,615 6,330 6,204

Multi-family 692 219 376 1,287 1,279

Traveling Meters 0 0 49 49 43

 Ttl Com/Multi 2,774 1,852 3,040 7,666 7,526

Industrial 47 15 92 154 152

Residential 14,188 17,124 9,583 40,895 40,257

City of Edinburg 0 1 0 1 1

City of Mission 0 0 2 2 2

City of Hidalgo 0 0 1 1 1

City of Pharr 1 0 0 1 0

Sharyland #4 0 270 0 270 268

Total Water & Sprinkler 17,010 19,262 12,718 48,990 48,207

48,990 48,207

SEWER
Commercial 1,494 1,056 1,826 4,376 4,332
Multi-Family 646 201 360 1,207 1,212
 Ttl Com/Multi 2,140 1,257 2,186 5,583 5,544
City of Alton 1 1 1
Ind - level 1 8 2 3 13 6
Ind - level 2 0 0 5 5 5
Ind - level 3 19 10 26 55 55
Ind - level 4 19 2 35 56 56
  Total Ind 46 14 69 129 122
Residential 13,226 15,701 9,004 37,931 37,381
Total Sewer 15,413 16,972 11,259 43,644 43,048

43,644 43,048
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS:
Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

SURCHARGE 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS # OF ACCTS

BOD & TSS 214 216 337 767 218
Total Surcharge 214 216 337 767 218

767 218

REUSE 
Commercial 15 15 15
Multi-family 0 0
Traveling Meters 1 1 1
Ttl Com/Multi 0 15 1 0 16 16
Industrial 0 0
Residential 471 471 309
Total Reuse 0 486 1 0 487 325

487 325

SEWER LINE ASSESSMENT
Residential 1 1 1
Total Sewer Line Assessment 1 -                    -                     1 1

1 1

SEWER BILLED FOR CITY OF EDINBURG

Commercial 0 1                           
Total Sewer Billed for City of Edinburg -                    -                     0 1
  0 1

SEWER LINE REIMBURSEMENT 
Commercial 0 1                           
Total Sewer Line Reimbursement -                    -                     0 1

0 1
  
SANITATION
Commercial 1,328 982 1,585 3,895 3,865
Multi-family 575 159 307 1,041 1,049
 Ttl Com/Multi 1,903 1,141 1,892 4,936 4,914
Industrial 35 7 56 98 97
Residential 12,095 16,268 8,892 37,255 36,783
Total Sanitation 14,033 17,416 10,840 42,289 41,794

42,289 41,794

RECYCLE FEE  
Commercial 1,328 982 1,585 3,895 3,865
Multi-family 575 159 307 1,041 1,049
 Ttl Com/Multi 1,903 1,141 1,892 4,936 4,914
Industrial 35 7 56 98 97
Residential 12,095 16,268 8,892 37,255 36,783
Total Recycle Fee 14,033 17,416 10,840 42,289 41,794

42,289 41,794

BRUSH FEE
Commercial 1,339 998 1,621 3,958 3,923
Multi-family 576 164 313 1,053 1,060
 Ttl Com/Multi 1,915 1,162 1,934  5,011 4,983
Industrial 35 8 61 104 103
Residential 12,446 16,450 8,956 37,852 37,152
Total Brush Fee 14,396 17,620 10,951  42,967 42,238

42,967 42,238
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

APRIL 2021

NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS:
Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

ASSOCIATION DUES 13th 23rd 31st Adjustments BILLINGS # OF ACCTS
H5 - Victorian Square 19 19 18
H24 - Fairway Grande 41 41 42
H4 - Bentsen Heights 107 107 108
H11 - Las Villas Assoc 52 1 53 53
H13 - Westway Avenue 16 16 15
H28 - Chesterfield 0 0 18
H30 - Parkland Estates 7 7 7
H34 - Emerald Valley Perez 11 11 13
H37 - Old Town McAllen 30 30 30
H38 - Windfern 46 46 47
H1 - Heatherwood Assoc 31 31 31
H2 - Hackberry Creek Dues 54 54 52
H3 - The Rock Assoc Dues 22 22 23
H 6 - Lark Landing Dues 65 65 61
H 7 - Tierra Del Sol Dues 71 71 67
H 8 - Ware Garden 19 19 19
H 9 - Regency Park Estates 74 74 77
H14 - Parkwood Parkway 71 71 73
H15 - Mirabella Ph 2 17 17 18
H16 - Oak Manor Estate 18 18 14
H17 - Ganna Dues 94 94 95
H18 - Trenton Pecans 35 35 37
H20 - Nottingham Sherwood 70 70 67
H21 - Mirabella Ph 3 19 19 15
H22 - Northridge Ph 4-6 66 66 59
H23 - Woodhollow-Trenton 39 39 42
H25 - Mirabella Ph 1 8 8 9
H26 - North Ridge Ph 1-3 59 59 59
H27 - Northwest Manor 21 21 21
H29 - Shadow Brook 11 11 11
H31 - Quail Run 13 13 13
H32 - Heritage Manor Ph 1 61 61 61
H33 - Ventana Del Sol 17 17 18

H36 - Brisas Del Norte 51 51 52

H39 - Locksley 24 24 25

H41-Trinity Oaks 43 43 43

Total Association Dues 269 1,074 60  1,403 1,413

1,403 1,413

DRAINAGE FEE

Commercial 1,006 648 1,190 2,844 2,825

Multi-family 487 120 280 887 890

 Ttl Com/Multi 1,493 768 1,470  3,731 3,715

Industrial 28 6 33 67 66

Residential 11,607 15,204 8,194 35,005 34,352

Total Drainage Fee 13,128 15,978 9,697  38,803 38,133

38,803 38,133

GRAND TOTAL 88,497 106,440 66,703  261,640 257,172

# OF ACCOUNTS 261,640 257,172

Ester Balboa 5/12/2021 Terri Uvalle 5/12/2021

Prepared by Date Approved by Date
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